

Lukas Sosovicka is the new CFO of the dataglobal Group

The experienced finance manager will strengthen the management of the provider of digital workplace solutions and sees operational excellence as the basis for further growth and greater profitability.

Heilbronn, September 19, 2024 - dataglobal Group, a leading provider of digital workplace solutions, announces a change in management. Lukas Sosovicka becomes Managing Director and assumes the role of CFO of the Group. The 38-year-old replaces Dr. Uwe Schwellbach, who is leaving the company at his request.

Focus on operational efficiency, profitability and growth



Lukas Sosovicka is the new CFO of the dataglobal Group

As CFO of dataglobal Group, Sosovicka will establish strategic and inclusive financial leadership to maximise operational efficiency and

profitability and drive the Group's growth. "The dataglobal Group has enormous potential in the market for digital workplace solutions because it brings together different solutions in new and innovative ways. The individual subsidiaries, as well as the Group, can benefit from a new level of excellence through overarching synergies and optimised processes," says **Lukas Sosovicka**, new CFO of the dataglobal Group.

Extensive experience in integration processes

Sosovicka brings with him valuable experience from various industries. Most recently, as CFO for Italy & New Markets at AniCura, he was responsible for integrating and merging around 30 companies. As Head of Finance & Accounting DACH at Royal Canin, he introduced measures to optimise profitability and automate financial accounting. In previous positions - including at DB Schenker - he was responsible for introducing management KPIs and reporting in Controlling. He also stands for a team-oriented management style with open communication and continuous feedback.

"In Lukas, we have gained an internationally experienced finance manager with great expertise in integrating subsidiaries. This will enable us to bundle our strengths even better and implement our vision of an efficient, secure and innovative digital workplace on the market more quickly," says **Nicolas Schwarzpaul**, CEO of the dataglobal Group.

Creating a decision-making basis for the strategic orientation of the Group

The dataglobal Group was formed from the merger of four successful companies. Under the motto "The World is Your Workplace", it brings together powerful software solutions for the digital workplace in a holistic, innovative approach. Established solutions for Enterprise Content Management (ECM) and Business Process Management (BPM) under the windream and dataglobal CS product brands are combined with vysoft solutions for resource management and eXpurgate Mail Security in a user-oriented way.

"Together with my team, I will optimise the Group's operational processes and use reliable analyses and meaningful KPIs to create a sound basis for decisions on strategic alignment and operational excellence. This is an exciting challenge that I am very much looking forward to," adds Sosovicka.

More information about the dataglobal Group: <u>https://www.dataglobalgroup.com</u>

Summary

Lukas Sosovicka is the new CFO of the dataglobal Group. As an experienced financial manager, he strengthens the



management of the provider of digital workplace solutions and sees operational excellence as the basis for further growth and greater profitability.

Keywords

Lukas Sosovicka, CFO, Digital Workplace, ECM, Resource Management, Mail Security

About dataglobal Group GmbH

The dataglobal Group from Heilbronn stands for high-performance software solutions for the digital workplace based on established solutions for enterprise content management (ECM), business process management (BPM), resource management, and mail security. With over 3,000 existing customers in the DACH region and beyond, it is one of the leading providers in this field. The group's brand portfolio includes well-known products such as dataglobal CS, eXpurgate, windream and vysoft. The group of companies was founded in 2021 and combines the decades of expertise of the merged companies. http://www.dataglobalgroup.com/

Company Contact

Mr Patrick Plenz, email: p.plenz[at]windream.de, phone: +49 234 9734 - 566 windream GmbH, Wasserstr. 219, 44799 Bochum, Germany

Press Contact

Mr Bernd Hoeck, email: bernd.hoeck[at]bloodsugarmagic.com, phone: +49 7721 9461 - 220 bloodsugarmagic GmbH & Co KG, Gerberstr. 63, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany